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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

The High Court of the Republic of South Africa
Gauteng Division
Chambers of Madam Justice TEFFO J
Office NO: 3.9
Telephone number: 012 492 6729

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

30 August 2024

To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE TEFFO J ON 03 AND 05

SEPTEMBER 2024

N

The above stated matter bears reference.

The proceedings will be held in open court.

Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one (1) hard copy
of the draft order indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filled
on caselines.

The draft order will remain with the court for stamping, signing and uploading
on caselines.

All documents must be uploaded on caselines.

6. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on

which the application is on the roll, must be filed on caselines failing which the
matter will probably not be heard.

. All pleadings and documents for matters set down for Tuesday 03 September

2024, must be filed by no later than 9h00, on Monday 02 September 2024, and
matters set down for Thursday 05 September 2024, must be filed by no later
than 9h00, on Wednesday 04 September 2024.


mailto:NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

8. It is the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto caselines and that the
Judge and her clerk will have access to the matter to enable the Judge to read
the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.

9. Afailure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off

the roll.

Kind Regards

NELISIWE MADONSELA
JUDGE TEFFO’S SECRETARY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. NEDBANKLTD VS M M STANTON 101734/23
2. STD BANKLTD VS A MHLANGA 011302/24
3. STD BANKLTD VS H MAAKE+1 001469/24
4. STD BANKLTD VS TZWITHAVHATHU+1 125778/23
5. BANK OF TAIWAN VS LI FENG TEXTILES 074780/24
6. B/C OF RIDGE VIEW VS A M MOGOTSI 047145/23
7. B/C OF SNEEUBERG VS S NETSHITOMBONI 067442/24

8. NEDBANKLTD VS K MATHEBULA 20556/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

D | MOKOKA

B B MATHEKGA

STD BANK LTD

A A NETSHINENI

NEDBANK LTD

JJ MORAKE

L P RAMOLOTIJA

S P NTSHANGASE

EX PARTE: CJ VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RJ MOLOI

M L MAREDI

G E ANDREWS

RAF

RAF

K MAISTRY+1

GOGOME ATTORNEYS

M N MNGOMEZULU

H C RAATH+1

RAF

RAF

35166/22

7922/22

B5656/23

12645/17

67317/17

23215/22

37497/20

27283/21

38240/22

23808/22

97005/15

084136/24



21. EX PARTE: B C SVENSSON 035923/22

22.STD BANK LTD VS M J TRUMPIE+2 21328/20

23. ABSA BANK LTD VS J SOLADOYE B2812/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

24.STD BANK LTD VS M MABONE 024887/24

25.STD BANK LTD VS R THEMA 060883/23

26. STD BANK LTD VS K L BOKABA 097382/23



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

05 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. ABCON HOUSE SPV VS ALVI GORDON LTD 022401/24
2. FNB MORTGAE VS K'M MOFOKENG 106850/23
3. FNB BANKLTD VS SJMOSALA+3 034497/24
4. FNB BANKLTD VS B R SMITH+1 004004/24
5. FNB BANKLTD VS T VHENGANI 127663/23
6. NEDBANKLTD VS M G DITSHOENE 061269/22
7. REDEFINE PROPERTIES VS JJ MBUYISA 073918/23

8. SB GUARANTEE VS C T DHLIWAYO+1 107253/23



10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SB GUARANTEE

WILCO TIMBERS CC

O RAMPUDARUTH

. SNDHOLUV

O M SHREE

T G TLAHUN

B/C OF WONDERPARK

V CHIGTAKIRA

VILLA SAVOY HOME AS

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M SPOR

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS J CLAASEN

TANDEDZA CONSTRUCTION

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS T KHULA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS M MALOMANE

VS G E MAHIME

B ESTEBETH

009592/22

050847/24

038315/24

030537/24

034122/24

019927/24

049162/24

066563/24

049214/24

004470/23

015960/23

053115/24



21. CHANGING TIDES VS D A FOSTER 130379/23

22. NEDBANK LTD VS A MOKOTEDI 007065/22

23. ORCHARDS HOME ASS VS THMOGALE 046068/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

24. 5B GUARANTEE VS C SEMENYA 132265/23
25. SB GUARANTEE VS RABOTAPI CONSTRUCTION  030495/24
26. SB GUARANTEE VS M N MASWANGANY] 065565/23

27. M D RAKOMETSI VS AMMITAH 002554/23



