

The High Court of the Republic of South Africa Gauteng Division

Chambers of Madam Justice TEFFO J

Office NO: 3.9

Telephone number: 012 492 6729

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

30 August 2024

To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE TEFFO J ON 03 AND 05 SEPTEMBER 2024

- 1. The above stated matter bears reference.
- 2. The proceedings will be held in open court.
- Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one (1) hard copy of the draft order indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filled on caselines.
- 4. The draft order will remain with the court for stamping, signing and uploading on caselines.
- 5. All documents must be uploaded on caselines.
- A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the application is on the roll, must be filed on caselines failing which the matter will probably not be heard.
- 7. All pleadings and documents for matters set down for Tuesday 03 September 2024, must be filed by no later than 9h00, on Monday 02 September 2024, and matters set down for Thursday 05 September 2024, must be filed by no later than 9h00, on Wednesday 04 September 2024.

- 8. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto caselines and that the Judge and her clerk will have access to the matter to enable the Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.
- 9. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off the roll.

Kind Regards

NELISIWE MADONSELA JUDGE TEFFO'S SECRETARY

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M M STANTON	101734/23
2.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A MHLANGA	011302/24
3.	STD BANK LTD	VS	H MAAKE+1	001469/24
4.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T ZWITHAVHATHU+1	125778/23
5.	BANK OF TAIWAN	VS	LI FENG TEXTILES	074780/24
6.	B/C OF RIDGE VIEW	VS	A M MOGOTSI	047145/23
7.	B/C OF SNEEUBERG	VS	S NETSHITOMBONI	067442/24
8.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	K MATHEBULA	20556/20

9. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R J MOLOI	35166/22
10. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M L MAREDI	7922/22
11. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G E ANDREWS	B5656/23
12. D I MOKOKA	VS	RAF	12645/17
13. B B MATHEKGA	VS	RAF	67317/17
14. STD BANK LTD	VS	K MAISTRY+1	23215/22
15. A A NETSHINENI	VS	GOGOME ATTORNEYS	37497/20
16. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M N MNGOMEZULU	27283/21
17. J J MORAKE	VS	H C RAATH+1	38240/22
18. L P RAMOLOTJA	VS	RAF	23808/22
19. S P NTSHANGASE	VS	RAF	97005/15
20. EX PARTE: C J VAN DER WESTHU	JIZEN		084136/24

21. EX PARTE: B C SVENSSON	035923/22				
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J TRUMPIE+2	21328/20		
23. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J SOLADOYE	B2812/23		
CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE					
			URT ONLINE		
			<u>URT ONLINE</u> 024887/24		
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING I	DOCUM	IENTS ON CASELINE			

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

05 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. ABCON HOUSE SPV	VS	ALVI GORDON LTD	022401/24
2. FNB MORTGAE		VS K M MOFOKENG	106850/23
3. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S J MOSALA+3	034497/24
4. FNB BANK LTD	VS	B R SMITH+1	004004/24
5. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T VHENGANI	127663/23
6. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M G DITSHOENE	061269/22
7. REDEFINE PROPERTIES		VS J J MBUYISA	073918/23
8. SB GUARANTEE		VS CT DHLIWAYO+1	107253/23

9. SB GUARANTEE		VS J CLAASEN	009592/22
10. WILCO TIMBERS CC	VS	TANDEDZA CONSTRUCTION	050847/24
11. O RAMPUDARUTH	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	038315/24
12. S NDHOLUV	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	030537/24
13. O M SHREE	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	034122/24
14. T G TLAHUN	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	019927/24
15. B/C OF WONDERPARK		VS T KHULA	049162/24
16. V CHIGTAKIRA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	066563/24
17. VILLA SAVOY HOME AS		VS M MALOMANE	049214/24
18. SB GUARANTEE		VS G E MAHIME	004470/23
19. STD BANK LTD	VS	B ESTEBETH	015960/23
20. EX PARTE: M SPOR			053115/24

21. CHANGING TIDES		VS	D A FOSTER	130379/23		
22. NEDBANK LTD	VS	А МО	KOTEDI	007065/22		
23. ORCHARDS HOME ASS		VS	T H MOGALE	046068/24		
CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE						
24. SB GUARANTEE		VS	C SEMENYA	132265/23		
25. SB GUARANTEE		VS	RABOTAPI CONSTRUCTION	030495/24		
26. SB GUARANTEE		VS	M N MASWANGANYI	065565/23		
27. M D RAKOMETSI		VS	AMMITAH	002554/23		